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Männer 

 

800 m Lauf  

 
1:58,54  Kufner, Konrad 1975 WSV Otterskirchen Plattling 13.07. 

 

1500 m Lauf  

 
4:08,55  Kufner, Konrad 1975 WSV Otterskirchen Pocking 17.07. 

 

2000 m Lauf  

 
5:51,76  Kufner, Konrad 1975 WSV Otterskirchen Pocking 17.05. 

 

3000 m Lauf  

 
9:17,22  Kufner, Konrad 1975 WSV Otterskirchen Ingolstadt 21.06. 

 

5000 m Lauf  

 
17:46,29 
21:21,77 
25:25,12 

 
Koschel, Walter 
Haslinger, Walter 
Schlickeiser, Fred 

1966 
1962 
1948 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Pocking 
Pocking 
Pocking 

20.04. 
20.04. 
20.04. 

 

10 km Str.  

 
36:22  Simon, Markus 1983 WSV Otterskirchen Ried / AUT 24.08. 
37:37  Weber, Erwin 1966 WSV Otterskirchen Düsseldorf 28.04. 
37:59  Bauer, Thomas 1971 WSV Otterskirchen Ried / AUT 24.08. 
39:19  Gotzl, Gerhard 1970 WSV Otterskirchen Bad Füssing 03.02. 
41:32 
48:04 
1:01:11 
1:08:12 

 

Stelzer, Dr. Thorsten 
Haslinger, Walter 
Greil, Rudolf 
Petricic, Ante 

1967 
1962 
1938 
1937 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

München 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 

13.10. 
03.02. 
03.02.  
03.02. 

 

Halbmarathon  

 
1:31:36 
1:32:45 
1:33:15 

 
Kretschmer, Alfred 
Stelzer, Dr. Thorsten 
Bauer, Thomas 

1964 
1967 
1971 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Deggendorf 
Ruhstorf 
Deggendorf 

24.03. 
28.04. 
24.03. 

1:33:59 
1:36:28 
1:42:20 

 
Bloch, Alois 
Loidl, Reiner 
Straub, Joseph 

1958 
1962 
1964 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Dingolfing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 

21.09. 
03.02. 
03.02. 



1:42:23 
1:46:34 
1:58:43 
2:00:20 
2:09:35 
2:19:06 
2:25:59 

Sattler, Josef 
Schlipfinger, Rainer 
List, Florian 
Schlickeiser, Fred 
Moosmüller, Peter 
Emersic, Alojz 
Mittendorfer Klaus 

1971 
1947 
1984 
1948 
1944 
1938 
1957 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Altötting 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 
Bad Füssing 

22.09. 
03.02. 
03.02. 
03.02. 
03.02. 
03.02. 
03.02. 

 

 

 

 

Marathon  

 
3:12:21 
3:25:49 

 
Dankesreiter, Walter 
Stelzer. Dr. Thorsten 

1965 
1967 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Venedig 
Venedig 

27.10. 
27.10. 

3:27:52 
3:34:25 
3:45:44 

 
Paulik, Dr. Johann 
Kretschmer, Alfred 
Sattler, Josef 

1957 
1964 
1971 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Bad Füssing 
München 
Frankfurt 

03.02. 
13.10. 
27.10. 

3:52:59  Landspersky, Harald 1957 WSV Otterskirchen Venedig 27.10. 

 

Ultralauf 100km  

 
28:11:08  Paulik, Dr. Johann 1957 WSV Otterskirchen Salzburg 22.06. 

 

 

 

3 x 1000 m Staffel  

 
9:11,72  WSV Otterskirchen   Pocking 29.06. 

 
 Bauer, Thomas; Simon, Markus; Weber, Erwin  

 

 

 

Frauen 

 

5000 m Lauf  

 
29:46,05  Honnacker, Doerte 1961 WSV Otterskirchen Pocking 20.04. 

 

10 km Str.  

 
46:27 
47:55 
54:34 
1:00:54 
1:21:21 

 

Pauli, Gabriele 
Wimmer, Gerlinde 
Göbel, Rita 
Mössner, Nicole 
Petricic, Brigita 

1967 
1970 
1971 
1976 
1935 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

München 
Bad Füssing 
München 
München 
Bad Füssing 

13.10. 
03.02. 
13.10. 
13.10. 
03.02. 

 

Halbmarathon  

 



1:48:22 
1:59:00 
1:59:49 
2:03:32 
2:03:40 
2:09:41 
2:21:03 
2:26:40 

 

Bader, Andrea 
Fernes, Nadine 
Eisner, Andrea 
Herzog-Moosmüller, Gisela 
Göbel, Rita 
Sattler, Christine 
Honnacker, Doerte 
Mössner, Nicole 

1983 
1979 
1975 
1944 
1971 
1975 
1961 
1976 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Altötting 
Altötting 
Altötting 
Altötting 
Altötting 
Altötting 
Deggendorf 
Altötting 

22.09. 
22.09. 
22.09. 
22.09. 
22.09. 
22.09. 
24.03. 
22.09. 

Marathon  

 

 3:54:17 
 4:28:43 
 4:29:02 
 4:29:03 
 4:37:04 
 4:39:13 

 

Pauli, Gabriele 
Sattler, Christine 
Fernes, Nadine 
Eisner, Andrea 
Herzog-Moosmüller, Gisela 
Göbel, Rita 

1967 
1975 
1979 
1975 
1944 

 
1971 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Frankfurt 
Frankfurt 
Frankfurt 
Frankfurt 
Venedig 
Frankfurt 

27.10. 
27.10. 
27.10. 
27.10. 
27.10. 
27.10. 

 

Männliche Jugend  U16 

 

800 m Lauf  

 
2:30,11  Roth, Maximilian 1999 WSV Otterskirchen Pocking 29.06. 

 

5 km Str.  

 
20:10 
 

 
Roth, Maximilian 
 

1999 
 

WSV Otterskirchen 
 

Geiselhöring 
 

06.10. 
 

Weibliche Jugend U18 

 

1500 m Lauf  

 
5:50,00  Absmeier, Jana 1996 WSV Otterskirchen Pocking 29.06. 

 

10 km Str.  

 
49:17 
1:03:33 

 
Absmeier, Jana 
Haslinger, Kristina 

1996 
1995 

WSV Otterskirchen 
WSV Otterskirchen 

Geiselhöring 
Bad Füssing 

03.10. 
03.02. 

 

Weibliche Jugend U16 

 

3 x 800 m Staffel  

 
8:24,63  WSV Otterskirchen   Pocking 29.06. 

 
 Kapfhammer, Laura; Sigl, Christina; Absmeier, Lena  

 

 



 

 

Jugend W14 

 

5 km Str.  

 
20:54  Absmeier, Lena 1999 WSV Otterskirchen Geiselhöring 06.10. 

 

 


